



HT Media Limited

CIN: L22121DL2002PLC117874

Registered Office: Hindustan Times House, 2nd Floor, 18-20, Kasturba Gandhi Marg, New Delhi - 110001, India

Tel : +91 11 66561608 Fax : +91 11 66561445

Email: investor@hindustantimes.com Website: www.htmedia.in

(INR in Lakhs except Earnings per share data)

Extract of Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2019

Particulars	Three Months Ended			Year Ended	
	31.03.2019 Audited	31.12.2018 Un-audited	31.03.2018 Audited	31.03.2019 Audited	31.03.2018 Audited
Total Income from Continuing Operations	53,566	59,438	54,913	2,19,387	2,29,937
Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items) from continuing operations	(1,287)	2,709	11,809	(130)	44,315
Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items) from continuing operations	(1,973)	2,305	11,809	(3,610)	44,627
Profit/(Loss) before tax from discontinued operations	-	-	(469)	-	(246)
Net Profit for the period after tax, non-controlling interest and share in profit/(loss) of Joint Venture (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(2,536)	2,639	7,504	(4,540)	30,717
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period after tax, non-controlling interest and share in profit/(loss) of Joint Venture and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(6,009)	3,458	7,754	(5,768)	31,062
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value - INR 2/- per share)	4,655	4,655	4,655	4,655	4,655
Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserves as per the audited balance sheet				2,42,884	2,49,765
Earnings per share from continuing and discontinued operations (of INR 2/- each)	Not Annualised	Not Annualised	Not Annualised		
(a) Basic	(1.09)	1.13	3.22	(1.95)	13.20
(b) Diluted	(1.09)	1.13	3.22	(1.95)	13.20
Earnings per share from continuing operations (of INR 2/- each)	Not Annualised	Not Annualised	Not Annualised		
(a) Basic	(1.09)	1.13	3.32	(1.95)	12.95
(b) Diluted	(1.09)	1.13	3.32	(1.95)	12.95
Earnings per share from discontinued operations (of INR 2/- each)	Not Annualised	Not Annualised	Not Annualised		
(a) Basic	-	-	(0.10)	-	0.25
(b) Diluted	-	-	(0.10)	-	0.25

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website "www.htmedia.in".
- The audited consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2019 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on May 10, 2019. The Statutory Auditors have conducted an audit of these results in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 [SEBI (LODR)] and have expressed an unqualified audit opinion.
- The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') specified in the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended) under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 (the "accounting principles generally accepted in India").
- Additional Information on Standalone financial results is as follows :-

(INR in Lakhs)

Particulars	Three Months Ended			Year Ended	
	31.03.2019 Audited	31.12.2018 Un-audited	31.03.2018 Audited	31.03.2019 Audited	31.03.2018 Audited
Revenue from Continuing Operations	31,805	36,331	34,232	1,30,173	1,38,546
Profit Before Tax from Continuing Operations	(2,536)	583	7,677	(17,201)	24,688
Profit After Tax from Continuing Operations	(1,974)	2,244	5,033	(13,894)	21,116
Total Comprehensive Income (Continuing and discontinued operations)	(3,098)	2,290	5,065	(14,905)	21,430

- The Board of Directors have recommended a dividend on Equity Shares @ INR 0.40 per Equity share of face value of INR 2/- (20%) amounting to INR 931 Lakhs (excluding Dividend Distribution tax), for approval of the shareholders at their ensuing Annual General Meeting.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

New Delhi
May 10, 2019

Shobhana Bhartia
Chairperson & Editorial Director



HT Media Limited

CIN: L22121DL2002PLC117874

Registered Office: Hindustan Times House, 2nd Floor, 18-20, Kasturba Gandhi Marg, New Delhi - 110001, India

Tel : +91 11 66561608 Fax : +91 11 66561445

Email: investor@hindustantimes.com Website: www.htmedia.in

(INR in Lakhs except Earnings per share data)

Extract of Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2019					
Particulars	Three Months Ended			Year Ended	
	31.03.2019 Audited	31.12.2018 Un-audited	31.03.2018 Audited	31.03.2019 Audited	31.03.2018 Audited
Total Income from Continuing Operations	53,566	59,438	54,913	2,19,387	2,29,937
Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items) from continuing operations	(1,287)	2,709	11,809	(130)	44,315
Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items) from continuing operations	(1,973)	2,305	11,809	(3,610)	44,627
Profit/(Loss) before tax from discontinued operations	-	-	(489)	-	(246)
Net Profit for the period after tax, non-controlling interest and share in profit/(loss) of Joint Venture (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(2,536)	2,639	7,504	(4,540)	30,717
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period after tax, non-controlling interest and share in profit/(loss) of Joint Venture and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(6,009)	3,458	7,754	(5,768)	31,062
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value - INR 2/- per share)	4,655	4,655	4,655	4,655	4,655
Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserves as per the audited balance sheet				2,42,884	2,49,765
Earnings per share from continuing and discontinued operations (of INR 2/- each)	Not Annualised	Not Annualised	Not Annualised		
(a) Basic	(1.09)	1.13	3.22	(1.95)	13.20
(b) Diluted	(1.09)	1.13	3.22	(1.95)	13.20
Earnings per share from continuing operations (of INR 2/- each)	Not Annualised	Not Annualised	Not Annualised		
(a) Basic	(1.09)	1.13	3.32	(1.95)	12.95
(b) Diluted	(1.09)	1.13	3.32	(1.95)	12.95
Earnings per share from discontinued operations (of INR 2/- each)	Not Annualised	Not Annualised	Not Annualised		
(a) Basic	-	-	(0.10)	-	0.25
(b) Diluted	-	-	(0.10)	-	0.25

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website "www.htmedia.in".
- The audited consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2019 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on May 10, 2019. The Statutory Auditors have conducted an audit of these results in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (SEBI (LODR)) and have expressed an unqualified audit opinion.
- The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') specified in the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended) under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 (the "accounting principles generally accepted in India").
- Additional Information on Standalone financial results is as follows :-

(INR in Lakhs)

Particulars	Three Months Ended			Year Ended	
	31.03.2019 Audited	31.12.2018 Un-audited	31.03.2018 Audited	31.03.2019 Audited	31.03.2018 Audited
Revenue from Continuing Operations	31,805	36,331	34,232	1,30,173	1,38,546
Profit Before Tax from Continuing Operations	(2,536)	583	7,677	(17,201)	24,688
Profit After Tax from Continuing Operations	(1,974)	2,244	5,033	(13,894)	21,116
Total Comprehensive Income (Continuing and discontinued operations)	(3,098)	2,290	5,065	(14,905)	21,430

- The Board of Directors have recommended a dividend on Equity Shares @ INR 0.40 per Equity share of face value of INR 2/- (20%) amounting to INR 931 Lakhs (excluding Dividend Distribution tax), for approval of the shareholders at their ensuing Annual General Meeting.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

New Delhi
May 10, 2019

Shobhana Shartia
Chairperson & Editorial Director